# CITY OF GONZALES MUSEUM ADVISORY BOARD DAR CHAPTER HOUSE—414 MOORE STREET AGENDA THURSDAY, JULY 30, 2020 5:30 P.M.

## CALL TO ORDER AND CERTIFICATION OF QUORUM

## **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. Approval of the January 16, 2020 Museum Advisory Board meeting minutes.

#### PRESENTATIONS

2. Presentation by Gonzales County Historical Commission Chair Glenda Gordon regarding cleaning of the Gonzales Memorial Museum's exterior.

#### **ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED**

- 3. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding the Gonzales Memorial Museum roof replacement project.
- 4. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding restoration of the Gonzales Memorial Museum reflection pool.
- 5. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding future restoration priorities for the Gonzales Memorial Museum.
- 6. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding fundraising projects for the Gonzales Memorial Museum.
- 7. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding agenda items for the next meeting of the Gonzales Museum Advisory Board.
- 8. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding setting the date, time, and location of the next Gonzales Museum Advisory Board meeting.

## **BOARD/STAFF REPORTS**

9. Gary Schurig, Museum Director, to report on events, activities, and visitor numbers at the Gonzales Memorial Museum for the year to date and upcoming events and activities for the month of August 2020.

## ADJOURN

**CERTIFIED** as posted by 11:30 a.m. on July 27, 2020. I further certify that the following News Media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: Gonzales Inquirer.

Bruti Sekert